	-2002 IT U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office				
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)					
To the Honorable Commissioner c 1022	69308 ached original documents or copy thereof.				
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
Dade Behring Inc. 10-28-02	Name: Dade Microscan Inc.				
	Internal Address: <u>Legal Dept Patents</u>				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒No					
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 1717 Deerfield Rd. #778				
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Deerfield State: IL ZIP: 60015				
Other	Additional control of the control of				
Execution Date: October 21, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	<u>1</u> 3 3				
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:					
A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s)					
09/841,029					
09/841,029 Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ☑ No					
Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1				
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00				
Name: Dade Behring Inc.	Enclosed				
Internal Address: Legal Dept Patents	Authorized to be charged				
Street Address: 1717 Deerfield Rd.	8. Deposit account number: 04-0010				
0110017 (dd. 000).					
City: Deerfield State: IL ZIP: 60015-0778	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Robert N. Carpenter Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing					
01 FC: 0021 40.00 CH Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:					
he recorded with required cover sheet information to:					

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT ASSIGNMENT TO DADE MICROSCAN INC.

THIS PATENT ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment") is made and entered into as of this

 \otimes day of October, 2002, ("Effective Date"), by and between DADE BEHRING INC., a

Delaware corporation with its principal office at 1717 Deerfield Road, Deerfield, Illinois 60015

("Assignor") and DADE MICROSCAN INC., a Delaware corporation, with its principal office at

1584 enterprise Blvd., West Sacramento, California 95691 ("Assignee").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of

which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to

Assignee, its entire right, title and interest in and to the United States patents and patent

applications identified and set forth on Schedule A (collectively, the "Patents"), including any

parents, patents, priority filings, continuations, divisions, continuations-in-part, reissues,

reexaminations, extensions or foreign equivalents thereof, and including all deposits of

biological materials pursuant to 35 U.S.C. §112 and 37 C.F.R. §1.802 and foreign equivalents

thereof, and the Budapest Treaty on the International Recognition of the Deposit of Micro-

Organisms for the Purposes of Patent Procedure, and including the subject matter of all claims

which may be obtained therefrom, for Assignee's own use and enjoyment and for the use and

enjoyment of Assignee's successors, assigns or other legal representatives, as fully and

entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment and sale

had not been made; together with all income, royalties, damages or payments due or payable

as of the Effective Date or thereafter, including, without limitation, all claims for damages by

reason of past, present or future infringement or other unauthorized use of the Patents, with the

\\dfwlegl1\legal\dar\lkr\patents\assn&poa\asnmnts\dbi-mscan.doc

PATENT REEL: 013431 FRAME: 0519 right to sue for, and collect the same for Assignee's own use and enjoyment, and for the use

and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

Assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and

the appropriate foreign authorities to record Assignee as the assignee and owner of the Patents

in the appropriate countries, including any parents, patents, priority documents, continuations,

divisions, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations or extensions thereof, and to issue

any and all letters patent thereon to Assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest

in, to and under the same, for the sole use and enjoyment of Assignee, its successors, assigns

or other legal representatives.

This Assignment may be executed in counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an

original, but all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

* * * *

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignor and Assignee have caused this Assignment

to be signed and executed by the undersigned officers thereunto duly authorized this $\frac{21}{21}$

day of October 2002.

DADE BEHRING INC.

(

By:

Joseph A. Nigro, Jr.

Title:

Assistant Secretary

DADE MICROSCAN INC.

Name:

Robert A. Imig

Title:

Assistant Secretary

I:\dar\lkr\patents\assn&poa\asnmnts\dbi-mscan.doc

STATE OF THINGS) COUNTY OF Lake) ss.:
On this 315 day of October, 2002, there appeared before me
OFFICIAL SEAL MARIA G SALGADO NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF HLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:01/22/05 STATE OF HIMOS COUNTY OF Lave SS.:
On this 21st day of October 2002, there appeared before me Runch A Inug personally known to me, who acknowledged that he signed the foregoing Assignment as his/her voluntary act and deed on behalf and with full authority of Dade MicroScan Inc. I am satisfied from relevant official documents that Robert A Inug has the authority to bind DADE MICROSCAN INC. to this assignment by his/her sole signature.
MARIA G SALGADO Notary Public

NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:01/22/06

Schedule A

<u>Docket</u>	Serial #	Filing Date	Patent #	Issue Date
MN-9126	09/841,029	24 Apr 2001		

 $\label{lem:lemma$

RECORDED: 10/28/2002

PATENT REEL: 013431 FRAME: 0522